Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Provision and Installation of Wireless Projectors with Accessories for the Columbus Convention and Trade Center
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the purchase of wireless projectors with accessories and installation services from Columbus Tape & Video (Columbus, GA) in the amount of \$27,069.52.

The wireless projectors and accessories will be installed to accommodate virtual meetings, and teleconferencing in the facility's Ballroom and Dining Gallery Banquet Rooms. The equipment will be installed in the ceiling to reduce touchpoints.

The Trade Center Authority has authorized Columbus Tape and Video to perform Audio Visual services at the facility in the past. Consequently, the vendor is familiar with the facility and the wiring necessary to operate the equipment successfully.

Funds are available in the FY21 Budget as follows: Columbus Ironworks Trade Center Fund – Trade Center – Building Maintenance – COVID19 Equipment; 0753 – 620 – 2300 – TCMT – 7764. The entire purchase amount will be offset by Cares Act Funds.

A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF WIRELESS PROJECTORS WITH ACCESSORIES AND INSTALLATION SERVICES FROM COLUMBUS TAPE & VIDEO (COLUMBUS, GA) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$27,069.52.

WHEREAS, the wireless projectors and accessories will be installed to accommodate virtual meetings, and teleconferencing in the facility's Ballroom and Dining Gallery Banquet Rooms. The equipment will be installed in the ceiling to reduce touchpoints; and,

WHEREAS, the Trade Center Authority has authorized Columbus Tape and Video to perform Audio Visual services at the facility in the past. Consequently, the vendor is familiar with the facility and the wiring necessary to operate the equipment successfully.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to purchase wireless projectors with accessories and installation services from Columbus Tape & Video (Columbus, GA) in the amount of \$27,069.52. Funds are available in the FY21 Budget as follows: Columbus Ironworks Trade Center Fund – Trade Center – Building Maintenance – COVID19 Equipment; 0753-620-2300-TCMT-7764. The entire purchase amount will be offset by Cares Act Funds.

of

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the day of, 2021 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote		
members of said Counc	1 0 1	
Councilor Allen voting		
Councilor Barnes voting		
Councilor Crabb voting		
Councilor Davis voting		
Councilor Garrett voting		
Councilor House voting	·	
Councilor Huff voting		
Councilor Thomas voting		
Councilor Tucker voting		
Councilor Woodson voting		
	-	
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor	